
Ti, fM u , . PfiThe State of New Hampshire

NHDES ®®P3rtment of Environmental Services

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

November 16, 2021

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Environmental Services to make a retroactive one-time payment from State Fiscal

Year 2022 funds to David Healy, a Senior Scientist in the Atmospheric Science and Analysis Unit of the Air Resources

Division, in the amount of $1,61918 ̂  This payment is to compensate the employee for wages that were not paid
for in State Fiscal Year 2021. Funding is 100% Federal Funds.
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Employee

Name

Class

Object

Class

Title Amount

David Healy

David Healy

David Healy

David Healy

010-500100

060-500601

060-500604

060-500631

Personal Services

FICA

Retirement

Medicare

Total

$1,063.87

65.96

154.58

15.43

$1,299.84

EXPLANATION

This request is made retroactively because David Heal/s position was reclassifled by the Division of Personnel (DOP)

as of Novemlp^ 4, 2021. The reclassification is retroactive back to February 26, 2021 and, as a result and in
accordance with DOP Administrative Rules, this employee is due back pay for this reclassification from February 26,

2021 through the balance of Fiscal Year 2021.

We respectfully request your approval of this item.

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner
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