



The State of New Hampshire
Department of Environmental Services

NOV 17 21 PM 4:46 RCVD



Sam
59

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

November 16, 2021

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council
State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Environmental Services to make a **retroactive** one-time payment from State Fiscal Year 2022 funds to David Healy, a Senior Scientist in the Atmospheric Science and Analysis Unit of the Air Resources Division, in the amount of \$1,299.84. This payment is to compensate the employee for wages that were not paid for in State Fiscal Year 2021. Funding is 100% Federal Funds.

03-44-44-443010-90000000 - Department of Environmental Services, Air Resources Division, Section 105 PPG

Employee Name	Class Object	Class Title	Amount
David Healy	010-500100	Personal Services	\$1,063.87
David Healy	060-500601	FICA	65.96
David Healy	060-500604	Retirement	154.58
David Healy	060-500631	Medicare	15.43
Total			\$1,299.84

EXPLANATION

This request is made retroactively because David Healy's position was reclassified by the Division of Personnel (DOP) as of November 4, 2021. The reclassification is retroactive back to February 26, 2021 and, as a result and in accordance with DOP Administrative Rules, this employee is due back pay for this reclassification from February 26, 2021 through the balance of Fiscal Year 2021.

We respectfully request your approval of this item.


Robert R. Scott, Commissioner